
Ref: 

S.N. 
1 

No. GCOEA/INTV-POP-ADJ FAC/2025/ 2742 

2 

3 

4 

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
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Phone: 0721-2531930 

All eligible candidates for the post of Professor of Practice and Adjunct Faculty are informed that the interviews are scheduled as per below. 

(An Autonomous lnstitute of Govt. of Maharash tra) 
"Touarde Global Technologieal Excellence 

Website: www.gcoea.aC.in 
principal@gcoea.ac.in 

Interview Schedule for Professor of Practice (PoP) and Adjunct faculty 

INTERVIEW SCHEDULE FOR PROFESSOR OF PRACTICE AND ADJUNCT 

Name of Department 

1. Advertisement NO. GCOEA/POP-ADV/2025/2350 Dated: 19-06-2025 
2. Advertisement No. GCOEA/ADJUNCT-ADV/2025/2351 Dated: 19-06-2025 

Civil Engineering & 
Applied Mechanics 

AMRAVATI 

Mechanical Engineering 

Electrical Engineering 

Electronics and Telecom 

Instructions: 

Computer Science 
Physics 
Mathematics 

FACULTY 

Fax: 0721-2531931 
Email: 

Post 
PoP 

Adjunct Faculty 
POP 

Adjunct Faculty 
PoP 

Adjunct Faculty 
2:00 to 03:00 Lunch Break 

PoP 

Adjunct Faculty 

Adjunct Faculty 
Adjunct Faculty 
Adjunct Faculty 

Date 

22/07/2025 

22/07/2025 

Date: 17Rs 

22/07/2025 

22/07/2025 

22/07/2025 
22/07/2025 
22/07/2025 

Time 
9:30 am 

10:15 am 

11:30 am 

11:45 am 

12:30 pm 
01:15 pm 

03:00 pm 
03:15 pm 

03:30 pm 
03:45 pm 
04:00 pm 

1. List of eligible candidates is already published on institute website on 17/07/2025 
2. Candidates should remain present one hour before the scheduled time of interview for 

documents verification. 



3. All candidates are informed to bring all original documents which submitted with 
application. 

4. Applicant should carry one extra set of hard copies of duly filled-in application with 
all required self-attested copies of the certificates/documents for interview panel. 

5. No TADA will be given for appearing in the Interview. 
6. In any Case no claim will be entertained ones the Interviews are over as per above schedule. 

7. The Institute reserves the right to revise/reschedule/cancel/suspend/withdraw the Interview 
process without assigning any reason. 

f Principal 

Government College of Engineering Amravati 
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