

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING **AMRAVATI**



(An Autonomous Institute of Govt. of Maharashtra) "Towards Global Technological Excellence"

Fax: 0721-2531931

Email:

Phone: 0721-2531930

Website: www.gcoea.ac.in

principal@gcoea.ac.in

Date: 17 7125

No. GCOEA/INTV-POP-ADJ FAC/2025/ 2742

INTERVIEW SCHEDULE FOR PROFESSOR OF PRACTICE AND ADJUNCT **FACULTY**

1. Advertisement NO. GCOEA/POP-ADV/2025/2350 Ref:

Dated: 19-06-2025 2. Advertisement No. GCOEA/ADJUNCT-ADV/2025/2351 Dated: 19-06-2025

All eligible candidates for the post of Professor of Practice and Adjunct Faculty are informed that the interviews are scheduled as per below.

Interview Schedule for Professor of Practice (PoP) and Adjunct faculty

S.N.	Name of Department	Post	Date	m:
1	Civil Engineering & Applied Mechanics		Date	Time
1		PoP	22/07/2025	9:30 am
		Adjunct Faculty		10:15 am
2	Mechanical Engineering	POP	22/07/2025	11:30 am
		Adjunct Faculty		11:45 am
3	Electrical Engineering	PoP	22/07/2025	12:30 pm
		Adjunct Faculty		01:15 pm
2:00 to 03:00 Lunch Break				
4	Electronics and Telecom	PoP	22/07/2025	03:00 pm
		Adjunct Faculty		03:15 pm
5	Computer Science	Adjunct Faculty	22/07/2025	03:30 pm
6	Physics	Adjunct Faculty	22/07/2025	03:45 pm
7	Mathematics	Adjunct Faculty	22/07/2025	04:00 pm

Instructions:-

- 1. List of eligible candidates is already published on institute website on 17/07/2025
- 2. Candidates should remain present one hour before the scheduled time of interview for documents verification.

- 3. All candidates are informed to bring all original documents which submitted with application.
- 4. Applicant should carry one extra set of hard copies of duly filled-in application with all required self-attested copies of the certificates/documents for interview panel.
- 5. No TA/DA will be given for appearing in the Interview.
- 6. In any Case no claim will be entertained ones the Interviews are over as per above schedule.
- 7. The Institute reserves the right to revise/reschedule/cancel/suspend/withdraw the Interview process without assigning any reason.

Principal

Government College of Engineering Amravati